Unit Information

Unit Type: Special District Year: 2021
Unit Name: Boca Raton Community Redevelopment Unit Dependency: Dependent
Agency

Unit Status: Active

Location Information Contact Information
Name: Name:
Title: Title:
Phone: Phone:
Email:
Address: Address:

Certification

Chief Financial Officer Chairman/Elected Official
Name: Name:
Title: Title:
Yes No
Have You Experienced a Financial Emergency in this year? I:I I:I
If Yes, Have You Compiled With Section 218.503(2), Florida Statues? I:I I:I

AFR Details

Original AFR
AFR Status: Verified By DFS
AFR Received Date: 6/16/2022
Audit Received Date: 6/16/2022

Submission Type: Electronic

Long-Term Debt Information

Long-Term Debt:

Audit Information

Was an audit performed? Yes
Audit Performed Date: 5/17/2022

Auditor Name: Marcum LLP

Address:

525 Okeechobee Blvd

Suite 750

West Palm Beach, FL 33401
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Revenues Report for FYE 2021

Expenditures Report for FYE 2021

Data Element Worksheet Report for FYE: 2021, Boca Raton
Community Redevelopment Agency

Affiliates Report for FYE 2021

Supplemental Information Report for FYE 2021

Compensation

Total Employees Total Employee Compensation Earned or

Construction Projects

Project Name

South Federal Highway Right Turn Lane
Hardscape Maintenance Program

Traffic Improvements

Adaptive Traffic Signal Control

Metered Parking

Street Lighting / Mast Arm Painting Programs
Downtown Decorative Street Lights
Downtown Walkability Imp

Roof Replacements

NW 1st Ave & NE 2nd St. Walkability Enhancements

Millage Rates

Total Contractors

Total Expenditure

45,619
0
63,950
0
215,171
72,075
958,567
0
0

25,694

Total Contractor Compensation Earned or
Awarded

0
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Special Assessments

Bonds
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