Unit Information				
Unit Type: Special District	Year: 2021			
Unit Name: Boca Raton Community Redevelopment Agency	Unit Dependency: Dependent			
Unit Status: Active				
Location Information	Contact Information			
Name:	Name:			
Title:	Title:			
Phone:	Phone:			
	Email:			
Address:	Address:			
,	,			

Certification		
Chief Financial Officer	Chairman/Elected Official	
Name:	Name:	
Title:	Title:	
	Yes No	
Have You Experienced a Financial Emergence If Yes, Have You Compiled With Section 218.		

AFR Details

Original AFR

AFR Status: Verified By DFS

AFR Received Date: 6/16/2022

Audit Received Date: 6/16/2022

Submission Type: Electronic

Long-Term Debt Information

Long-Term Debt:

Audit Information

Was an audit performed? Yes

Audit Performed Date: 5/17/2022

Auditor Name: Marcum LLP

Address:

525 Okeechobee Blvd

Suite 750

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Sunday, May 19, 2024 Page 1 of 3

Revenues Report for FYE 2021

Expenditures Report for FYE 2021

Data Element Worksheet Report for FYE: 2021, Boca Raton Community Redevelopment Agency

Affiliates Report for FYE 2021

Supplemental Information Report for FYE 2021

Compensation

Total Employees	Total Employee Compensation Earned or Awarded	Total Contractors	Total Contractor Compensation Earned or Awarded
0	0	0	0

Construction Projects

Project Name	Total Expenditure
South Federal Highway Right Turn Lane	45,619
Hardscape Maintenance Program	0
Traffic Improvements	63,950
Adaptive Traffic Signal Control	0
Metered Parking	215,171
Street Lighting / Mast Arm Painting Programs	72,075
Downtown Decorative Street Lights	958,567
Downtown Walkability Imp	0
Roof Replacements	0
NW 1st Ave & NE 2nd St. Walkability Enhancements	25,694

Millage Rates

Sunday, May 19, 2024 Page 2 of 3

Special Assessments

Bonds

Sunday, May 19, 2024 Page 3 of 3